## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

COMMUNITY BANKS OF COLORADO

٧.

Respondent:

GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 65875

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R017758

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2015 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$1,400,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2015 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 27th day of January 2016.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Diane M. DeVries

Dulra a Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Tisha Kuna

Debra A. Baumbach



# STATE OF COLORAD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

2016 JAN 26 P Docket Number:	M 4: 19 65875			
		R017758		
STIPULATION (A	As to Tax Year _	2015	_ Actual Value)	
Community Ba	nks of Color	ado		٠.
Petitioner,		*		
vs.				
Gunnison	cc	OUNTY BOAF	RD OF EQUALIZATION	1
Respondent.				
year 2015 Assessment App Petitioner(	valuation of eals to enter its on the eals to enter its on the eals and Respondenter to operty subject to	the subject porder based of ent agree and this stipulation	eter into this Stipulation of property, and jointly move on this stipulation.  If stipulate as follows:  If it is described as:  If of Crested Butter	ve the Board of
2. The suproperty).	bject property is	classified as	Commercial	(what type of
3. The Co subject property			ned the following actua	value to the
	Land Impro Total	\$. vements \$_ \$	920,630,00 540,200.00 1,460.830.00	
4. After a valued the subje			Equalization, the Board	d of Equalization
	Land Improve Total	\$_ ements \$ \$	920,630 .00 540,200 .00 1,460,830 .00	

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year _ property:</li></ol>	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of  2015 actual value for the subject
Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	
6. The valuation, as established above year	re, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduce A more detailed analysis of cost to value, including data from our analysis indicated an overvaluat	, income and market approaches tside of Gunnison County. This
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on <u>January 28, 2016</u> (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the particular of the parties agree that the hearing Appeals on <u>January 28, 2016</u> (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the parties agree that the hearing Appeals of the parties agree that the parties agree the parties agree that the parties agree that the parties agree the parties agree that the part	December , 2015  County Attorney for Respondent,
Address: - 950 S. Mary SJ. \$320 -	Address: Gunnison County Attorney 200 E Virginia Ave
950 S. Chary Sd. \$320 - Sinver Co 80246 Telephone: 203-757-8865	Telephone: (9/0) 641-5300  Fully He Pulag d  County Assessor
Docket Number 65875	Address: Gunnison County Assessor  221 N Wisconsin St, Suite A  Gunnison, CO 81230  Telephone: (970) 641-1085